## AGREEMENT NO. 2020-08



July 17, 2020

Franklin County
Attn: Randall Crocker

Email: <u>randall53@verizon.net</u> Phone – 618-927-2040

Re: Franklin County Square Traffic Control

Samron Midwest Contracting Inc. is pleased to provide you with the following quote with regard to the above referenced project. This proposal is based on providing supervision, labor, material and equipment to complete the scope of work as follows:

## Base Bid - \$23,615.00

- Scope of work: Furnish, deliver, & Install 450' temp concrete barriers, Install traffic control & attenuators purchased by Franklin County as per plan sheet C5.1
- Clarifications:
- **Exclusions:** 
  - Bond
  - Sales tax
  - Maintenance of traffic control
  - Construction staking/lay-out
  - Parking lot striping
  - Painting

Due to volatile markets, we reserve the right to withdraw this proposal if it is not accepted within 30 days. This proposal shall become an exhibit to any contract that Samron Midwest Contracting enters into.

SMC Inc. looks forward to working with Franklin County on this project. Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to call.

Respectfully,

Brian Dorris, Sr. Project Manager

Cell- 618-924-1077 bdorris@samron.com



701 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD CARBONDALE IL 62901 618-529-1782 618-529-1788(FAX)

## Sale Proposal

Customer Name:		Samron Midwest		<del></del>
Attention:		Brian Dorris	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b></b> -
Address:				•••
City/State/Zip: Phone #:				<b></b> .
				***
Fax #:				<b></b>
Salesperson John Uzzle		Date 7/17/2020	Net 30	
<u> </u>	OOTHI OZZIO	7,11/2020	<u> </u>	
Quantity	Item #	Description	Unit Price	Total
32	†	U channel Feet	\$25.00	\$800.00
32		10' # 2 Grn U Post	\$21.20	\$678.40
4	48" ODG	Road Construction Ahead	\$148.00	\$592.00
4	48" ODG	Trucks Entering and leaving Highway	\$148.00	\$592.00
4	48" ODG	Traffic Flow signs ?	\$148.00	\$592.00
8		2100 attenuator Barrels w/stripes	\$315.00	\$2,520.00
20		1400 attenuator Barrels w/stripe	\$315.00	\$6,300.00
1	50 per bx	White Linear Delineation panels	\$471.29	\$471.29
7	50 per bx	Orange Linear Delineation panels	\$569.25	\$569.25
4	48" ODG	Work Zone	\$148.00	\$592.00
		11011120110	Ψ1.70.00	\$0.00
				\$0.00
***************************************		Freight not included		\$0.00
***			***************************************	\$0.00
	:			\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
		:		\$0.00
<del></del>			i	\$0.00
			SubTotal	\$13,706.94
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS			Tax	\$1,336.43
			Freight	<u> </u>
	SUBJECT :	TO CREDIT APPROVAL.	Total	\$15,043.37
Remarks:				
	***************************************			
By:	Accepted By:			
	er Safety Sen			
THANK	YOU FOR TH	HE OPPORTUNITY OF QUOTING ON Y	OUR REQUI	REMENTS